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RACHEL THREATT,
Petitioner,
v

JOANNE FARRELL, ON BEHALF OF HERSELF AND
ALL OTHERS SIMILARLY SITUATED, ET AL.,
Respondents.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Andrew Cockle, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that [ did, on the 26th day of April, 2021, send out
from Omaha, NE 5 package(s) containing 3 copies of the BRIEF OF THE CATO INSTITUTE AS AMICUS CURIAE IN
SUPPORT OF PETITIONER in the above entitled case. All parties required to be served have been served by Priority Mail.
Packages were plainly addressed to the following:

SEE ATTACHED

To be filed for:
Jeremy L. Kidd Ilya Shapiro
Counsel of Record Spencer Davenport
MERCER UNIVERSITY CATO INSTITUTE
SCHOOL OF LAW 1000 Mass. Ave. NW
1021 Georgia Ave. Washington, DC 20001
Macon, GA 31210 (202) 812-0200

(478) 301-2431 ishapiro{@cato.org
kidd_j@law.mercer.edu ,

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26th day of April, 2021.
I am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.

ﬁ GENERAL MOTARY-State of Nebraska |

: - RENEE J. GOSS

My Comm

. Exp. September 5, 2023
I ———— Notary Public {/ Affiant 40889




Theodore Harold Frank
Counsel of Record

Hamilton Lincoln Law Institute
1629 K Street NW, Suite 300
Washington, DC 20006
703-203-3848
tfrank@gmail.com

Deepak Gupta

Gupta Wessler PLLC

1900 L Street, NW, Suite 312
Washington, DC 20036
202-888-1741
deepak@guptawessler.com

Matthew W. Close
O’Melveny & Myers LLP
400 South Hope Street
18th Floor

Los Angeles, CA 90071
213-430-6000
mclose@omm.com

Robert W. Clore

Bandas Law Firm. P.C.
802 N. Carancahua

Suite 1400

Corpus Christi, TX 78401
361-698-5200
rclore@bandaslawfirm.com

N. Albert Bacharach, Jr.

N. Albert Bacharach, Jr., P.A.
4128 NW 13th Street
Gainesville, Florida 32609-1807
352-378-9859
N.A.Bacharach@att.net



